Dated: October 12, 2017

To, The Manager, **BSE Limited** P. J. Towers, Dalai Street Mumbai - 400001

To, The Manager National Stock Exchange India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051

Sub: Submission of Disclosure required under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With reference to the above captioned subject, please note that I, Sumitra Aggarwal, being Promoter of STL Global Limited ("Target Company") acting as an Seller along with Jai Parkash Aggarwal and Sandeep Aggarwal (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Sellers") sold 5,500,000 (Fifty Five Lacs) Equity Shares representing 20.03% in the Target Company on October 10, 2017 in terms of Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

In reference to the same, we Sellers are hereby submitting the disclosure required to be made under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the above information on your records.

For and on behalf of Sellers

Sumitra

Sumitra Aggarwal Seller

The Compliance Officer CC: STL Global Limited Unit No.111, Block No. 1, 1st Floor, Tribhuwan Complex,

Ishwar Nagar, New Delhi – 110065

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

lame of the Target Company (TC)	STL Global Limit	ed	
lomo(a) of the Sellers	Sh. Jai Parka	sh Aggarwal, S	Smt. Sumitra
fame(s) of the constr	Aggarwal, and	Sh. Sandee	p Aggarwal
		ollectively refe	
	"Sellers")		
Whether the Seller belongs to	Yes		
Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE Limited		()
shares of TC are Listed	National Stock I	Exchange of Indi	a Limited
Details of the acquisition /disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t.
Details of the design		share/voting	total diluted
•		capital	share/voting
		wherever	capital of
•		applicable	the TC
		<u> </u>	
Before the acquisition/disposal under			
consideration, holding of :			
a) Shares carrying voting rights		9.11	9.11
 Sh. Jai Parkash Aggarwal 	2,500,000	8.01	8.01
Smt. Sumitra Aggarwal	2,200,000		2.91
Sh. Sandeep Aggarwal	800,000	2.91	2.01
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	:		
(pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/	1		NA
others)	Nil	NA	INA
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity	/		N1A
shares	Nil	NA	NA
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	r		
instrument that entitles the acquirer to	0		
receive shares carrying voting rights in th	e		
TC (specify holding in each category)	Nil	. NA	NA NA
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	5,500,000	20.03	20.03

, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		,		
etails of acquisition/ sale			•	
) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/				
sold	2,500,000	9.11	9.11	
Sh. Jai Parkash Aggarwal	2,300,000	8.01	8.01	
Smt. Sumitra Aggarwal	800,000	2.91	2.91	
Sh. Sandeep Aggarwal	800,000	2		
) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by		NA	NA	
shares	Nil			
) Warrants/convertible securities/any other				
instrument that entitles the acquirer to				
receive shares carrying voting rights in the				
TC (specify holding in each category)	•	N.A	NA	
acquired/sold	Nil	NA		
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by			NA NA	
the acquirer	Nil	NA	20.03	
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	5,500,000	20.03	20.03	
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights			NA NA	
Sh. Jai Parkash Aggarwal	Nil	NA	NA NA	
Smt. Sumitra Aggarwal	Nil	NA		
Sh. Sandeep Aggarwal	Nil	NA	NA NA	
as a sumbored with the acquirer	Nil	NA	NA NA	
then by equity shares	Nil	NA	NA	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any othe	r			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to	o			
receive shares carrying voting rights in the	e			
TC (specify holding in each category) after	er			
	Nil	NA	NA	
acquisition	1 Nil	NA	NA	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	/ Transfer thr	ough inter-se tr	ansfer in terms	
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market	i	10(1)(a)(ii) O	F SEBI. (SAS	
off-market / public issue / rights issu		Regulations, 2011		
/preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)				
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR				

date of receipt of intimation of allotment of	
shares, whichever is applicable	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	Rs. 274,526,800 comprising of 27,452,680
TC before the said acquisition/sale	Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	Rs. 274,526,800 comprising of 27,452,680
TC after the said acquisition/sale	Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	Rs. 274,526,800 comprising of 27,452,680
after the said acquisition/sale	Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each

For and on behalf of Sellers

(Sumitra Aggarwal)

Promoter

Date: October 12, 2017

Place: New Delhi